Basic earnings per share, as restated $   0.48 $   1.10

Diluted earnings per share $   0.50 $   1.10
   (0.02)   (0.01)

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

61

Error correction, adjustments to give
effect to assumed redemptions

Diluted earnings per share, as restated $   0.48 $   1.09

32

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

62

Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

(dollars in thousands, except shares and per share amounts, unless otherwise noted)

Effect on the Statement of Changes in Equity:

The following information is provided to facilitate readers’ understanding of the effects of these errors on the ending
balances reported in the statement of changes in equity as of September 30, 2011:

(in thousands) Previously
reported

Adjustments As Restated

September 30, 2011

Equity (deficit):
Stockholders' equity (deficit)

Additional paid-in capital $   545,873 $   (545,873) $   -
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) $   131,895 $   (420,438)  $   (288,543)

Total stockholders' equity (deficit) $   565,679 $   (847,537)  $   (281,858)

Noncontrolling interests $   4,067,587 $   (4,065,836)  $   1,751

Total equity (deficit) $   4,633,266 $   (4,913,373)  $   (280,107)

Redeemable noncontrolling interests $   - $   4,913,373  $   4,913,373

*

33

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

63

ITEM 2.  MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF
OPERATIONS

The following discussion should be read in conjunction with the unaudited condensed consolidated financial
statements and the related notes in Item 1, included elsewhere in this report.  In addition to historical information, the
following discussion also contains forward-looking statements that include risks and uncertainties.  Our actual results